19.24.050- Development Standards for Single-Family Dwellings in the Forestry Zones:  
A. Gross Square Footage of the Combined Primary and Accessory Structures. The maximum gross 

square footage of the combined primary and accessory structure on a property shall be four 
thousand and five hundred square feet (4,500 sq. ft.) Three thousand eight hundred square feet 
(3,800 sq. ft.).   

B. Setbacks. The minimum setback shall be eight feet (8’) from all property boundaries and ten feet 
(10’) from the nearest edge of any right-of-way.   

1. Garages Fronting the Street. If the garage entrance is facing the front lot line with a

[...]

Building Footprint and Gross Square Footage of Accessory Structures. The maximum size building 

footprint allowed for an accessory structure shall be eight hundred square feet (800 sq ft), and 
the maximum gross square footage of all combined accessory structures shall be one thousand 
two-hundred square feet (1,200 sq. ft.).   

B. Setback from Primary Structure. An accessory structure shall be set back at least six feet (6’) from 
the primary structure on the lot.  

C. Building Height. The maximum height for an accessory structure shall be twenty feet (20’).